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HMI WING HY is a control panel, dedicated for all types of WING EC 

curtains. It has an interface with RTU Modbus protocol for easy 

integration with building management systems (BMS). It is 

characterised by very easy and intuitive operation due to the 

comfortable, practical keypad and backlit screen. 

HMI WING HY controller has been made from electronic materials 

of the highest class. The panel is adapted for continuous operation 

with 230 V AC single-phase power supply. Due to the well-thought 

design, the controller is installed in a very easy manner on a special 

mounting bracket in the Ø60 mm flush mounting box. The mounting 

bracket enables easy installation and removal of the panel. Electric 

wires are connected directly to the terminal block, located at the 

back of the controller. The panel enables three-position regulation 

of rotational speed of the fans with EC motors, as well as three-

position regulation of the heating power. 

Due to the integrated thermostat and temperature sensor as well as 

programmer function, the controller enables to define operating 

parameters in the weekly schedule (on working days/at weekend, 

with 4 heating periods per 24 hours). 

The installation of an external door sensor enables the selection of 

one of three modes of automatic operation: 

� Door (default one): heating with the air supply or only the air 

supply, maintenance of set temperature. Active only with open 

door.

� Room: heating with the air supply or only the air supply (air supply

activated manually), maintenance of the set temperature. Active 

regardless of the status of the door sensor.

� Door + room: heating with the air supply or only the air supply, 

maintenance of the set temperature. Active, depending on the 

status of the door sensor.

HMI WING HY controller optimises the operation of the curtains, 

ensuring their continuous and reliable operation, and well-thought

functions of the device enable significant power efficiency.
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HMI WING HY ist ein Steuergerät  bestimmt für alle Arten von. Es 

verfügt über eine Schnittstelle mit  dem Modbus-RTU-Protokoll 

für die einfache Integration mit Gebäudeautomationssystemen 

(BMS). Es hat eine sehr einfache und intuitive Bedienung - dank 

einer komfortablen, praktischen Touch-Tastatur und einem 

Display mit Hintergrundbeleuchtung .  

Das HMI WING HY Steuergerät wurde hergestellt aus 

elektronischen Komponenten von höchster Qualität. Das  

Bedienteil ist für den Dauerbetrieb mit einer einphasigen 230 V 

AC Spannungsversorgung ausgelegt. Dank einer sorgfältig 

durchdachter  Konstruktion, das Steuergerät wird auf eine sehr 

komfortable  Weise, mit einen speziellen Montagebügel in der Ø 

60 mm Unterputzdose eingebaut.  

Der Montagebügel ermöglicht eine einfache Installation und 

Deinstallation der Steuerung.  

Elektrische Leitungen werden angeschlossen direkt an der 

Klemmleiste, und positioniert auf der Rückseite des 

Steuergerätes.  

Der Bedienteil ermöglicht dreistufige Drehzahlregelung von 

Ventilatoren mit EC-Motoren, sowie dreistufige Anpassung der 

Heizleistung. Dank eingebauten Thermostat und 

Temperatursensor sowie einer Timer-Funktion, das Steuergerät  

ermöglicht es Ihnen, die Betriebsparameter mit einem 

hinterlegtem Wochenplan (Tage / Woche, 2 Heizperioden, 24 

Stunden) zu definieren. 

Nach der Installation von einem externen Sensor, ermöglicht 

Ihnen, einen von drei Automatik-Betrieb  Modi zu wählen: 

� Türen (Standard): Heizung mit Gebläse oder nur die 

Ventilation, um eine gewünschte Temperatur zu halten. Aktiv nur 

bei geöffneter Tür.

� Zimmer: Heizung mit Ventilator oder nur die Belüftung 

(Belüftung wird manuell ausgelöst), um eine gewünschte

Temperatur zu halten. Aktiv, unabhängig vom Zustand vom 

Türsensor .

� Türen + Zimmer: Heizung mit Ventilator oder nur die 

Ventilation, um eine gewünschte Temperatur zu halten. Aktiv in

Abhängigkeit vom Zustand vom Türsensor.  Das HMI WING HY 

optimiert die Luftschleier, so dass sie einen kontinuierlichen und 
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El control HMI-WING ha sido fabricado con materiales electrónicos.  
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fuente de alimentación monofásica de 230 V CP. Gracias a su diseño 
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panel. Los cables eléctricos se conectan directamente al bloque  

de terminales, ubicado en la parte posterior del control. El panel 
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La instalación de un sensor de puerta exterior permite seleccionar 
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Display and operation 

No. Description 
Operation 

button 

1 

Heating mode: 

Operation of single heater coils 

sections

Operation of two heater coils 

sections

Function A1 

[^] or [v] 

2 

Calendar-based work: 

Yes     ; 

No  

Function AE 

[^] or [v] 

3 

Operationg mode: 

  heating:   ; 

ventilation  ; 

heationg + ventilation +

; 

Function A3 

[^] or [v] 

4 

Temperature display:  

ROOM (current temp.), 

 SET (set temp.) 

EXT (based on external 

temperature sensor) 

Function A1 

[^] or [v] 
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»��,���&��:  

í�-�!6�A 

î�-�!6�� 

Ç1&!6�A A1 

[^] �#� [v] 
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À�(/��*(�,�-*�-�&�@: 

ª�     ; 

»�/   

Ç1&!6�A AE 

[^] �#� [v] 
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À��,�9�&&<��,���%�,�(/<: 

  »��,���&��:    ; 

¦�&/�#A6�A  ; 

»��,���&�� + ¦�&/�#A6�A�

+ ;

Ç1&!6�A A3 

[^] �#� [v] 
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ROOM ~/�!1:�A�/�%*�,�/1,��U�

SET ~����&&�A�/�%*�,�/1,�� 

EXT ~(*6�(&�#=&<����/8�!�

/�%*�,�/1,<� 
Ç1&!6�A�¤í 
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Anzeige und Bedienung 

Lfd. Nr. Beschreibung der Symbole Bedientaste 

1 

1 Heizung 

2 Heizung 

Funktion A1 

[^] ioder [v] 

2 

Betrieb mit 

programmierbarem Kalender 

Funktion AE 

[^] ioder [v] 

3 

Betriebsmodus: 

  Heizen:    ; 

Lüften  ; 

Heizen+Lüften +

; 

Funktion A3 

[^] ioder [v] 

4 

Anzeige der Temperatur 

ROOM (IST-Temperatur), SET 

(Soll-Temperatur) 

EXT(Betrieb mit externem 

d�u�����µ�(ºZo���
Funktion A1 

[^] ioder [v] 

Nº Descripción
Botón de 

operación

1

 D}�}���o}�W

s�o}�]����í�~��o�(���]�v�

s�o}�]����î�~��o�(���]�v�

Función 
A1

[^] o [v]

2
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^_

No

Función 
AE

[^] o [v]

3

D}�}�������À]�]}W

Calefacción

s�v�o��]�v

Calefacción + 

s�v�o��]�v

Función 
A3

[^] o [v]

4

�]��o�Ç������u�����µ��W�

ROOM: Temperatura estancia.

SET: Temperatura seleccionada.

EXT:  Temperatura ambiental 

exterior.
Función 

A1
[^] o [v]

Pantalla y funcionamiento



5 

Day of the week 
Hold  

[Set]+[v] 

6 

Hour, minute 

Hold  

[Set]+[v] 

7 Screen lock  
Hold  

[v] 

8 

Door close/open 

n/a 

Explanation of the operating modes: 

- Speed I: Programmable value in the range of 15-80%. 

- Speed II: Programmable value in the range of 15-90%. 

- Speed III: Programmable value in the range of 15-100%. 

Press to change the fan speed. 

The values of the individual gears can be set from the 

advanced settings A: function A5, A6 and A7. 

 AntiFrost ( ): Frost protection of the heater medium. 

If the temperature falls below the set point, two-way valve 

opens. The function works even with deactivated controller 

or out of the working time set according to the calendar 

provided that controller is connected to a 230VAC power 

supply. 
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ª�&=�&���#� 
Ä��,����/= 

[Set]+[v] 
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Ë�-<U�%�&1/< 

Ä��,����/=�

[Set]+[v] 

7 ;ehdbjh\dZ�^bkie_y�
Ä��,����/=�

[v] 

8 
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Wochentag 
Taste 

P���º�l��

halten 

[Set]+[v] 

6 

Uhrz, Minuten 
Taste 

P���º�l��

halten 

[Set]+[v] 

7 Verstopfung

Taste 

P���º�l��

halten [v] 

8 7�U�=8�$8)� n/a 
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{�^dh&��/W�W�}P��uu]��������t����]u�����]�Z�À}v�íñ-

80% 

{�^dh&��II: Programmierbarer Wert im Bereich von 15-

90% 

{�^dh&��///W�W�}P��uu]��������t����ÌÁ]��Z�v�íñ-100% 

��º�l�v�^]�U�µu��]��>º(���P���ZÁ]v�]Pl�]��Ìµ��v���vX

�]vÌ�ov�� '�vPÁ����� l�vv�v� µv���� ��v� ��Á�]�����v

Einstellungspunkten A: Funktionen A5, A6 und A7 

eingestellt werden.AntiFrost ( ): Schutz gegen das 

Einfrieren des Heizmediums des Erhitzers. Wenn die 

Temperatur den unteren Soll-Grenzwert unterschreitet, 

�((v����]�Z�����î-Wege-Ventil Die Funktion ist sogar bei 

�µ�P���Z�o������ ^��µ���]vZ�]�� }���� �µ���� ����u]�� ��u�

Klalender programmierten Betriebszeit aktiv, 

vorausgesetzt, dass die Steuereinheit an die 

Stromversorgungsquelle 230VAC angeschlossen ist  

Programming mode 

You may enter the advance settings A by holding the 

buttons [ ] for 5 seconds with the deactivated 

controller. You may go to the next set point by pressing the 

[Set] key. The values can be changed using [^] and [v] 

À���%�*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A 

ª#A��5(�����,���%�*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A�¤U�*,��
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Programmieren 

Der Programmier-Modus wird bei eingeschalteter 

Steuereinheit mit den Tasten [ ]  ~ñ�^�lµv��v�P���º�l��

Z�o��v�� P�Á�Zo�X� ���� m���P�vP� Ìµu� v��Z���v� �]v���ooÁ����

��(}oP�� v��Z� ���� µv��v� �µ(P�(ºZ���v� d���oo�U� v��Z��u� �]��

Taste [Set] P���º�l��Á]��X�	v���µvP�����W���u����Á�����u]��

5

 
 
�_�����o����u�v�W

Pulsar 

[Set]+[v]

6

,}����Ç�u]vµ�}�

Pulsar 

[Set]+[v]

7 �o}�µ�}������v��oo�
Pulsar 

[v]

8

 
Puerta abierta/cerrada

n/a

Explicación de los modos de operación

r�s�o}�]������}P��u��o��íW�À�o}���v�����o�íñrôì9

r�s�o}�]������}P��u��o��îXW�À�o}���v�����o�íñrôì9

r�s�o}�]������}P��u��o��ïW�À�o}���v�����o�íñríìì9

Wµo�����������u�]���o��À�o}�]������o�À�v�o��}�**000X

>}��À�o}�������o���À�o}�]����������v�����u}�].���}��������
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�o��}v��}o��}��������À��}X�K�(µ������o�Z}���]}���������i}�

establecido con el calendario siempre que el controlador 

��� ��}v�����}���µv���o]u�v���]�v����îïì�s����µu]v]���}X

Modo de programación 

^��������v������v�o}��ajustes avanzados A pulsando el 

botón [          ]��}��ñ���Pµv�}���}v��o��}v��}o�������À��}X�

El siguiente paso es pulsar [Set]�Ç��}����]}�u�v�����u�]���

o}��À�o}�����}v�o���G��Z���[^] Ç [v]. Puedes salir del modo 

programación pulsando cualquier botón.



buttons. You may leave the programming mode by pressing 

any other button. 

No. Function Set point 

IP 
Communication Modbus 

RTU - address 
1 ... 254 

A0 

Modes of automatic 

operation: door [0], room 

[1], door+room [2] 

selection [0, 1, 2] 

A1 

Regulation of the heating 

power level: 

without heating [0], first 

level [1], second level [2], 

third level [3] 

Selectrion [0, 1, 2, 3] 

A2 Temp. sensor calibration 
max. ±8°C with the 

step of 0.5°C 

A3 

Heating mode: 

Heating [0], ventilation 

[1], heating+ventilation 

[2] 

Selection [0, 1, 2] 

A4 
Hysteresis of differential 

adjuster 
0.5/1/2 

A5 First speed value 15-80% 

A6 Second speed value  15-90% 

A7 Third speed value 15-100% 

A8 Fan speed delay 30�.200s 

A9 Backlight time 5�.600s 

AA Door optimum 0, +1, +2, +3 

AB Door sensor logic NO [0], NC [1] 

AC 
Mim. Fan speed during 

cooling down 
45-100% 

AD Min. fan speed Only display 

AE Calendar-based work No [0], Yes [1] 

AF Time mode 12h [1]; 24h [0] 

B0 Buttons blockade selectrion 

B1 Extra heating time 0�.90s 

Bo Default settings 
Hold 

�À�X�ª#A��<5(������,���%��*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A�&��%�/��

#@1@��,1�1@�!#���91X 

No. Ç1&!6�A ¯&�8�&�� 

IP 
¤�,�--�*(�!#@8�&�A�Modbus 

RTU 
1 ... 254 

A0 

À���%<���/(%�/�8�-!(��,�(/<W�

ª��,� [0], ¿(%�:�&�� [1], 

ª��,�+¿(%�:�&�� [2] 

¦<(, [0, 1, 2] 

A1 

À��1#�,(��&���/�*#(�(��

%(:&(-/�W 

¥���&��,�����ì�U�*�,�<��1,(��&=�

�í�U��/(,(��1,(��&=��î�U�/,�/���

1,(��&=��ï� 

¦<(, [0, 1, 2, 3] 

A2 
¶�#�,(�!����/8�!��

/�%*�,�/1,< 

%�!-X�Fô£C -�

9��(%�ìXñ£C 

A3 

À��,�9�&&<��,���%W 

»��,���&����ì�U�¦�&/�#A6�A 

�í�U�»��,���&��=¦�&/�#A6�A� 

¦<(, [0, 1, 2] 

A4 

§�-/�,���-�

��44�,�&6��#=&(�(�

,��1#A/(,� 

0.5/1/2 

A5 ¯&�8�&���í�-!(,(-/� 15-80% 

A6 ¯&�8�&���î�-!(,(-/�  15-90% 

A7 ¯&�8�&���ï�-!(,(-/� 15-100% 

A8 
¯���,�!���<!#@8�&�A��

��&/�#A/(,� 
30�.200 - 

A9 ¦,�%A�*(�-��/!� 5�.600 - 

AA 
ª(��#�&���-!(,(-/����

41&!6���Door optimum 
0, +1, +2, +3 

AB ¸(��!����/8�!�����,� NO [0], NC [1] 

AC 

Á!(,(-/=��,�:�&�A�

��&/�#A/(,��*,��(5#����&���

>#�!/,X�ÃÑ»(� 

45-100% 

AD º�&X�-!(,(-/=���&/�#A/(,� 
Ã(#=!(�

(/(,���&�� 

AE À�(/��*(�,�-*�-�&�@ »�/��ì�U�ª���í� 

AF ½/(,���&���8�-(� 128 [1]; 248 [0] 

B0 ¥#(!�,(�!��!#���9 ¦<(, 

B1 
¦,�%A��(*(#&�/�#=&(�( 

&��,��� 
0�.90s 

Bo »�-/,(�!��*(�1%(#8�&�@ 
Ä��,�����/��

[^] und [v]. Der Programmier-Modus wird nach dem Drücken 

von jeder anderen Taste verlassen. 

Lfd.  Funktion Einstellwert 

IP 
MODBUS - 

Kommunikation 
1�.254 

A0 
����]���u}�µ�W�dº��ì�U�

Z�µu�í�Udº�=Z�µu�î�U 
Auswahl  [0, 1, 2] 

A1 

Regulation of the heating 

power level: Auswahl  [0, 1, 2,3] 

A2 Min. Temperatur 
max. ±8 °C mit dem 

^�Z�]���ìUñ�£� 

A3 
Heizmodus: Heizen, 

>º(��vU�,�]Ì�v=>º(��v 
Auswahl  [0, 1, 2,3] 

A4 
Hysterese der 

Differenzreglers 
0.5/1/2 

A5 Erste Stufe Wert 15-80% 

A6 Zweite Stufe Wert 15-90% 

A7 Dritte Stufe Wert 15-100% 

A8 
�µ���Z�o�À��Ì�P��µvP�����

Gebläse 
30�.200 s 

A9 
Dauer der 

Hintergrundbeleuchtung 
5�.600 s 

AA dº��K��]uµu 0, +1, +2, +3 

AB 
Einstellung der Arbeitslogik 

À}u�dº���v�}� 
NO [0], NC [1] 

AC 
Min.>º(������ZÌ�Zo���]u�

Abkühlen 
45-100% 

AD Min.>º(������ZÌ�Zo Nur Anzeige 

AE Kalenderbasierte Arbeit Nein [0]; Ja [1] 

AF Zeitmodus 12h [1]; 24h [0] 

BO Tastenblockade Auswahl 

B1 �µ���Ìo]�Z���µ(Z�]ÌÌ�]� 0�.90s 

Bo Standardeinstellungen Halt 

Nº Función Selección

IP �µ������}uµv]���]�v íY�îñð

�ì

D}�}������µ�}u��Ì��]�vW� 

Puerta [0], Habitación [1],  

Puerta + Habitación [2]

^�o���]�v 

[0, 1, 2]

�í

Regulación de la calefacción  

�E]À�o�����}��v�]��W� 

^]v���o�(���]�v��ì�U�W�]u��� 

v]À�o��í�U���Pµv�}�v]À�o��î�U� 

�������v]À�o��ï�

^�o���]�v 

[0, 1, 2, 3]

�î�
Temperatura, sensor de 

calibración 

D�ÆX�F�ô°C, 

escalonado en 

ìUñ°C 

�ï

D}�}���o�(���]�vW� 

��o�(���]�v��ì�U�s�v�o��]�v�í�U�

��o�(���]�v�=�À�v�o��]�v��î�

^�o���]�v� 

[0, 1, 2]

�ð ,]�� ���]����o��iµ�����](���v�]�o� ìUñlílî

�ñ Velocidad 1 íñ�r�ôì9

�ò Velocidad 2 íñ�r�õì9

�ó Velocidad 3 íñ�r�íìì9

�ô Temporizador de apagado 30� 200s

�õ Retro iluminación de la pantalla ñY�òìì��

�� ^�v�}������µ���� EK��ì�U�E���í�

��
s�o}�]����u_v]u���µ��v���

enfriamiento
ðñríìì9

�� s�o}�]����u_v]u� ^}o}��]��o�Ç

�� ��o�v���]}���������i} EK��ì�U�^_��í�

�& Modo temporizador 12h [1]; 24h [2]

�í Tiempo calor extra ìY�õì��



You may enter the advance settings C by holding the 

buttons [Set]  for 5 seconds with the deactivated 

controller. You may go to the next set point by pressing the 

[Set] key. The values can be changed using [^] and [v] 

buttons. You may leave the programming mode by pressing 

any other button. 

No. Function Set point 

C0 Temperature units °C/°F 

C1 Min. Temperature 5�.15°C 

C2 Max. Temperature 16�..40°C 

C3 
Communication 

Modbus RTU � speed 

2400/4800/9600 

kbps. 

C4 
Communicatin Modbus 

RTU � parity  
None/ odd/ even  

¦5(����,���%�,�-9�,�&&<5�&�-/,(�!�C (-1:�-/�#A�/-A�

*1/�%�1��,��&�A�!&(*!���^������/�8�&���ñ�-�!1&��*,��

�<!#@8�&&(%�!(&/,(##�,�X�ª#A�*�,�5(���!�

-#��1@:�%1�*1&!/1��-*(#=�1�/��!#���91��^���X�

¯&�8�&�A�&�-/,(�!�%(�1/�</=���%�&�&<�-�*(%(:=@�

!&(*(!��������À�X�ª#A��<5(������,���%��

*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A &��%�/��#@1@��,1�1@�!#���91X 

No. Function Set point 

C0 
«��&�6<���%�,�&�A�

/�%*�,�/1,< 
°C/°F 

C1 º�&. /�%*�,�/1,� 5�.15°C 

C2 º�!-X�/�%*�,�/1,� 16�..40°C 

C3 
Á!(,(-/=�*(�!#@8�&�A 

Modbus RTU 
2400/4800/9600 kbps. 

C4 »�-/,(�!� Modbus RTU »�/ / 8�/&. / &�8�/&.  

^]��l�vv�v��]��s}��]v���ooµvP�v����]vP���vU�]v��u�^]��

die Tasten [Set] bei deaktiviertem Regler 5 Sekunden lang 

P���º�l��Z�o��vX�^]��l�vv�v�Ìµu�v��Z���v�^}ooÁ����

Á��Z��ovU�]v��u�^]���]��d������^������º�l�vX��]��t�����

l�vv�v�u]����v�d����v�����µv���À��P��v�����Á����vX�^]��

l�vv�v���v�W�}P��uu]��u}�µ���µ��Z���º�l�v��]v���

beliebigen anderen Taste verlassen. 

Lfd.  Funktion Einstellwert 

B0 d�u�����µ�u���]vZ�]� £�V�£& 

B1 Min. Temperatur 5�.15°C 

B2 
Max. Temperatur 

16�..40°C 

B3 Min. Temperatur 
2400/4800/9600 

kbps 

B4 Max. Temperatur None/ odd/ even 

Outputs* 

BMS connection (wires)  

B RS 485 B 

A RS 485 A 

Ao Analog output 

GND Analog gnd. output 

DS Temperature sensor 

DS Temperature sensor 

 L 230 V AC L 

  N 230 V AC N 

H1 Heating 

H2 Cooling 

¦<5(�<* 

BMS 

B RS 485 B 

A RS 485 A 

½(�&�8�&���!#�%% 

Ao ¦<5(�<��&�#(�(�<� 

GND ¯���%#�&����<5(����&�#(�X 

DS ª�/8�!�/�%*�,�/1,< 

DS ª�/8�!�/�%*�,�/1,< 

 L 230 ¦ AC L 

 N 230 ¦ AC N 

H1 »��,���&��� 

H2 ¿,(��/,���&��� 

Abgänge* 

BMS 

B RS 485 B 

A RS 485 A 

Ao Analog-Ausgang 

GND Masse des analogen 

DS Temperatursensor 

DS Temperatursensor 

230 L 230 V AC L 

230 N 230 V AC N 

H1 Heizung 

H2 <ºZoµvP 

^���µ�����v������v�o���opciones avanzadas C pulsando el 

botón [Set]��µ��v���ñ���Pµv�}���}v��o��}v��}o�������À��}X�

>}��À�o}��������µ���v���u�]����}v�o���G��Z���[^]�Ç�[v], se 

�µ������o]�����o���}��]}v����À�vÌ������µo��v�}��µ�o�µ]���

otro botón. 

Nº Función Selección

C0 Temperatura £�l£&

C1 d�u�����µ���u_v]u� ñXXXíñ£�

C2 Temperatura máxima íòXXXðì£�

C3 Comunicación îðììlðôììlõòìì�<���X

 

 

BMS conexiones (Cables)

B Z^�ðôñ��

A Z^�ðôñ��

Ao Kµ��µ���v�o}P]}�}

GND �v�o�P]}�}�'E��}µ��µ�

DS ^�v�}�������u�����µ��

DS ^�v�}�������u�����µ��

L îïì�À����>

N îïì�À����>

H1 Calefacción

H2 Enfriamiento



*For proper installation please refer to the wiring diagrams of the

individual Volcano EC heaters.

� ª#A�!(,,�!/&(�(�*(�!#@8�&�A��(��19&(-(/(*�/�#=&<5�

��,���/(��VOLCANO (,�/�/�-=�!�>#�!/,�8�-!�%�-5�%�%�

*,��&��&�8�&<��#A�!���(�(����/�*(,��%�,(����,���/(�

��hu���v��o�l��]��Z�v��v��Zoµ���l}���l���µ��ZÌµ(ºZ��vU��]�������

^�Z�o���Z�u��(º��Volcano EC-s}�Z�vP����vµ�Ì�vX

Calendar programming 

When the controller is switched on, pressing the [Set] button for a 

longer time (approx. 5 seconds) will activate the function of weekly 

programming. You may go to the next set point by pressing the [^] 

key. The value of specific set points is made using [Set],  [^] and [v] 

buttons. The calendar is programmed for each day of the week 

individually. In both cases, there is a possibility of programming a 

maximum of four heating periods during 24 hours. The 

programming takes place in the time scope referring to the time 

when a given function is to be activated. Leaving the calendar 

programming mode is possible by pressing power button. 

¿,(�,�%%�,(��&�� !�#�&��,A 

ª#A�*�,�5(�����,���%�*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A�&���#=&(�(�

!�#�&��,AU�*,���!#@8�&&(%�!(&/,(##�,�U�1��,�����/��

&���/(��!&(*!1��^�������/�8�&���ñ�-�!1&�X�ª#A�*�,�5(�� !�

-#��1@:�%1�*1&!/1�&�-/,(�!���-*(#=�1�/��!#���91�

[^�X¯&�8�&�A�&�-/,(�!�%(�1/�</=���%�&�&<�-�*(%(:=@�!&(*(! 

[Set], �=�����-]. ¦�!�#�&��,� %(�&(�����/=�&�-/,(�!���#A�!���(�(�

�&A��&�����1�#=&(X ª(-/1*&� �(�%(�&(-/=�*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A�

%�!-�%1%�4 *�,�(�(� �!/��&(� ,�(/< ��/�8�&���îð�8�-(�X�

¿,(�,�%%�,(��&���*,(�-5(��/�����&��% 8�-�, !(�����(#�&��

</=��!/���,(��&��,�(/����,���/�X�¦<5(�����,���%��

*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A�!�#�&��,A��(�%(��&�&���/��%�!&(*!� 

*�/�&�A. 

Programmierung vom Kalender 

�]������º�l�v�^]���µ��Z�o�vP������]���]���W��d����U�~��X�ï�^�lX�U�

Á�Z��v������^��µ��P�����eingeschaltet ist, damit wird die 

&µvl�]}v�����Á��Z�v�o]�Z�v�W�}P��uu]��µvP��l�]À]���U�Á}��]�

(�ºZ����]v��lµ�Ì���v]u��]}v�u]������������ooµvP�À}u�

Ladevorgang angezeigt wird (Symboltaste und die Buchstabe P). 

	v���µvP�v�����t����������i�Á�]o]P�v��]v���ooµvP�erfolgt mit den 

Symbolen [+] und [-�X�^]��l}uu�v�Ìµ��v��Z���v��]v���ooµvP��

v��Z��u��]��d������W��P���º�l��Á]��X�����<�o�v����Á]���

��}P��uu]����]v���]v���(ºv(��P]P�v�&}�uU�Á�������µ���U������vµ��

der erste Tag (Montag) programmiert wird und die 

aufeinanderfolgenden Arbeitstagen nur wiederholt werden (es 

P]���l�]v��D�Po]�Zl�]��À}v�]v�]À]�µ�oo�v��]v���ooµvP�v�(º��

einzelne Tage).  Im naschten Schritt, die Programmierung wird 

��������(º��^�u���P�µv��^}vv��P��]vP��]�Z���X�/v���]��v�&�oo�v�]���

���u�Po]�ZU���}�d�P��is zu zwei Heizzeiten zu programmieren. Die 

Programmierung erfolgt stundenweise, und wird  in Bezug auf die 

��]���µ��ZP�(ºZ��U�]v������]��Ìµ��]v����v������Z�v��v�&µvl�]}v�

angebracht ist.   Um den Programmkalender zu verlassen, 

��º�l�v�^]���]v����o]��]P��d�ste. 

Function �Door Optimum� 

The AA function in the advanced settings A allows to program the 

"Door optimum" function. 

{�Z[=ì_�� no increase of fan speed after door opening detection

{�Z[=í_�� increase by +1 of fan speed after door opening detection

{�Z[=î_�� increase by +2 of fan speed after door opening detection

&µv��]}v�^�}}��K��]uµu_�����v��v��}v�}�Z����(}µv��]}v���Z���

were set up:

{�tZ�v���À]���]��Á}�l]vP�]v��}}u�u}���(µv��]}v�Z[�}}��K��]uµu_

�}��v[��Z�À��]v(oµ�v���}v�����u������}(��]���µ���]v������µ���}voÇ�

temperature parameter is relavent.

{�tZ�v���À]���]��Á}�l]vP�]v��}}��u}���}���}}��=��}}u�u}���

(µv��]}v�Z[�}}��K��]uµu_�]v(oµ�v���}v�����u������}(��]���µ���]v�X

Door opening  detection is followed by increasing fan speed by the 

À�oµ���Z���Á�������µ��]v�Z[�}}��K��]uµu_X��}}���o}�]vP�������]}v�]�

followed by reducing fan speed by the value that was set up in 

Z[�}}��K��]uµu_X

Ç1&!6�A�hDoor Optimum» 

Ç1&!6�A�¤¤���,���%� *,(�,�%%�,(��&�A ¤�*(��(#A�/�����/=�

&�-/,(�!���#A 41&!6���h�}}��K��]uµuiX 

{�h=0i- &�/�1��#�8�&�A�-!(,(-/���,�:�&�A���&/�#A/(,��*(-#��

*(-/1*#�&�A���!(&/,(##�,�-��&�#��(�(/!,</������,�

{�h=íi�- 1��#�8�&���-!(,(-/���,�:�&�A���&/�#A/(,��&��

�&�8�&���=í�*(-#��*(-/1*#�&�A���!(&/,(##�,�-��&�#��(�

(/!,</������,�

{�h+2i�- 1��#�8�&���&��=î��&�8�&�A�-!(,(-/����&/�#A/(,�

Ç1&!6�A�h�}}��K��]uµui�����-�/�(/�!(&4��1,�6�����,���/� ��

,���%�U���!(/(,(%�(& ,�(/��/W

{�¶(����1-/,(�-/�(�,�(/��/�&��(-&(���,���%��h¿(%�:�&��i, 

41&!6�A�h�}}��K��]uµui�&���#�A�/�&��,�(/1�-�-/�%<U

*(-!(#=!1�*�,�%�/,(%U�(*,���#A@:�%�,�(/1�-�-/�%<U�

A�#A�/-A�/�%*�,�/1,�U�����>/(%�-#18���*(#(��&������,��&��

�%��/��&�8�&�AX

{�¶(����1-/,(�-/�(�,�(/��/���,���%� �ª��,�i��#��hª��,��=�

¿(%�:�&��i 41&!6�A�h�}}��K��]uµui��#�A�/�&� �#�(,�/%�

,�(/< ��&/�#A/(,�X�¦�-#18��U��-#��*(-/1*��/�-��&�#�(�

(/!,</������,�U�-!(,(-/=���&/�#A/(,��1��#�8����/-A�&��

�&�8�&��U�1-/�&(�#�&&(����&�-/,(�!�5�41&!6���h�}}��

�Tür Optimum '' Funktion 

Mit der AA-Funktion in den erweiterten Einstellungen A kann die 

&µvl�]}v��dº�}��]uµu����}P��uu]����Á����vX 

{�Z[�=ì�[- l�]v����Z�ZµvP�����>º(������ZÌ�Zo�v��Z���l�vvµvP����

dº��((vµvP

{�Z[�=í�[- ��Z�ZµvP�����>º(������ZÌ�Zo�µu�=í�v��Z���l�vvµvP����

dº��((vµvP

{�Z[�=î�[- ��Z�ZµvP�����>º(������ZÌ�Zo�µu�=î�v��Z���l�vvµvP����

dº��((vµvP

&µvl�]}v��dº�}��]uµu����Z�vP]P�À}v��v����v�&µvl�]}v�vU��]��

eingerichtet wurden:

{�t�vv�����'���t im Raummodus arbeitet, hat die Funktion 

cdº�}��]u]��µvP^�l�]v�v��]v(oµ����µ(��]��W���u���������

Luftschleier, da nur die Temperaturparameter relevant sind.

{�t�vv�����'�����]u�dº�u}�µ��}����]v�����dº��=�Z�µu-Modus-

&µvl�]}v�����]���U�l�vv��]��dº�}��]u]��µvg die Parameter der 

>µ(���Zo�]������]v(oµ���vX�E��Z�����dº��((vµvP���l�vvµvP�Á]���

�]��>º(������ZÌ�Zo�µu���v�t������Z�Z�U�����µv�����dº�}��]uµu��

(���P�o�P��Áµ���X�E��Z�����dº���Zo]����l�vvµvP�Á]����]��

>º(������ZÌ�Zo�µu���v�t����À���]vP���U�����µv�����dº�}��imum" 

festgelegt wurde.

���o��Z}������]v���o���u]����o}�����µ�u�������}v�Æ]}v��X

Programación semanal

Cuando se enciende el controlador pulsar [Set]��}��µv���u�}���� 

ñ���Pµv�}�U�������À����o��(µv�]�v���u�v�oX�������]��Z������o��]Pµ]�v���

punto pulsando [^]X��o���o�v���]}��������}P��u��}������������_�����o��

��u�v�U�����}�]�o��Z�����µv����}P��u��]�v������]�o������������_�X



K��]uµuiX�¦�-#18��U��-#��*(-/1*��/�-��&�#�(���!,</������,�U�

-!(,(-/=���&/�#A/(,��1%�&=9��/-A &���&�8�&��U�1-/�&(�#�&&(��

��41&!6���h�}}��K��]uµuiX 

Extra heating time 

The B1 function in the advanced settings A enables the user to 

program the function of heating the room after the door is closed. 

The  time can be set between 0 and 90 seconds.   

¦,�%A��(*(#&�/�#=&(�(�&��,��� 

Ç1&!6�A��í���,���%��*,(�,�%%�,(��&�A�¤�*(��(#A�/�

*(#=�(��/�#@�����/=��,�%A�((�,����*(%�:�&�A�*(-#��

��!,</�A����,��X�¿,(%��1/(!��,�%�&��%(��/�</=����&/�,��#��

(/�ì��(�õì�-�!1&�X   

Zusätzliche Aufheizzeit 

�]��&µvl�]}v��í�]v���v���Á�]�����v��]v���ooµvP�v�����u�Po]�Z�����

dem Benutzer, die Funktion der Raumheizung nach dem 

^�Zo]���v�����dº��Ìµ���}P��uu]���vX��]����]��l�vv�ÌÁ]��Z�v�ì�

und 90 Sekunden eingestellt werden.   

Suggested electric wires 
{�>U�E�W�îÆí�uuî

{�,U���W�îÆí�uuî

{��KU�'E��W�îÆìXñ�uuî�>/z�z

{��Æ���v�o���u�����µ�����v�}�W�îÆìXñ�uuî�>/z�z

À�!(%�&�1�%<� >#�!/,�8�-!���*,(�(�� 
{�>U�E�W�îÆí�%%î

{�,U���W�îÆí�%%î

{��KU�'E��W�îÆìXñ�%%î�>/z�z

{�¦<&(-&(����/8�!�/�%*�,�/1,<W�îÆìXñ�%%î�>/z�z

Empfohlene Durchmesser von Verdrahtung 
{�>U�E�W�îÆí�uuî

{�,U���W�îÆí�uuî

{��KU�'E��W�îÆìUñ�uuî�>/z�z

{�dº���v�}��W�îÆìUñ�uuî�>/z�z

Switching off the device 

In order to switch off the panel, press the power supply button and 

the device will switch off after a short animation. Switching off shall 

take place after the power supply button has been pressed.

¦<!#@8�&���1-/,(�-/�� 

Ë/(<�(/!#@8�/=�*�&�#=U�1��,�����/��!&(*!1�*�/�&�AU���*(-#��

!(,(/!(���&�%�6���1-/,(�-/�(�1��/��<!#@8�&(X�¦!#@8�&���

*,(�-5(��/�*,��&���/���&��!&(*!1�*�/�&�AX 

Das Gerät auszuschalten 

��u]������'������µ�P���Z�o����Á]��U����ºZ��v�^]���]��W}Á��-

d�����µv��v��Z��]v���lµ�Ì�v��v]u��]}v�����'�����Á]��

abgeschaltet . Die Aktivierung erfolgt, wenn Sie die Power-Taste 

���ºZ��vX

Technical specifications 

Type control panel, adjuster 

Temperature 
measurement 

-íì£��XXX�=õõ£��V�Ed�íì<

Operation of the 
device 

Physical buttons of the keypad 
Advance settings A: 

Holding the [ ] buttons for 5 

seconds with deactivated device 

advance settings B: 

Holding the [Set] buttons for 5 seconds 

with deactivated device 

Calendar function 
Programming weekly calendar (each 

day's separate programming) 

Communication Modbus RTU protocol 

Speed of 
transmission 

2400/4800/9600 bps 

Outputs 

1 analogue output 0-10V (8 bit, Imax = 20 

mA)  2 relay outputs (250 VAC, AC1 500 VA 

for 230 VAC) 

Power supply 230 V AC 

Power 
consumption 

1.5 VA 

Display 
backlit, graphic LCD (white captions, blue 

background) 

Structure ABS + Plexiglas 

Dimensions (W x H 

x D) 
86 mm x 86 mm x 17 mm 

l_ogbq_kdZy�ki_pbnbdZpby
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À�(/� 
1-/,(�-/�� 

Ç���8�-!���!&(*!��!#����/1,< 
À�-9�,�&&<��&�-/,(�!��¤W 

Ä��,�����/��!&(*!1�[ ] (!(#(�ñ�

-�!1&��*,���<!#@8�&&(%�!(&/,(##�,�� 

À�-9�,�&&<��&�-/,(�!��B: 

Ä��,�����/��!&(*!1��Set��(!(#(�ñ�-�!1&��
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!���<����&=��&�����1�#=&<��&�-/,(�!�) 

Á(���&�&�� ¿,(/(!(#�Modbus RTU 

Á!(,(-/=�

*�,���8� 
2400/4800/9600 !�/�l�- 
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   Technische Daten 

Typ ^��µ��P����U�Z�Po�� 

Temperaturmessung  -íì�£��XXX�=õõ�£��V�Ed�íì<

Bedienung 

Physische Tasten der Tastatur 

Erweiterte Einstellungen A: 

Halten Sie die [ ] -Tasten 

��]����l�]À]����u�'�����ñ�

Sekunden lang P���º�l� 

Voreinstellungen B: 

Halten Sie die [Set] -Tasten 

��]����l�]À]����u�'�����ñ�

^�lµv��v�o�vP�P���º�l� 

Kalenderfunktion  
Programmierung vom 

Wochenkalender (jeden Tag 

separate Programmierung) 

Kommunikation Modbus RTU-Protokoll 

Übertragungsgeschwindigkeit  bis zu 38400 kb/s 

Ausgänge 

1 Analogausgang 0-10V (8 Bit, 

Imax = 20 mA) 2 

Z�o�]��µ�P�vP��~îñì�s��U�ñìì�

s��(º����í�îïì�s��� 

Spannugsversorgung 230 V AC 

Stromverbrauch  1,5 VA 

Anzeige 
�}��Á]��o�vÇU�P��(]�ÌvÇ�>���

~�]�s��v��]�ÇU v]��]��l]���s}� 

Ausfertigung ABS + plexiglas 

Abmessungen (B x H x T) 86 mm x 86 mm x 17 mm 

Tiempo extra de calentamiento

>��(µv�]�v��í����o}���iµ������À�vÌ��}�������u]����o�µ�µ��]}�

programar la función de calefacción después de cerrar la puerta.  

�o���u�}�]Ì��}������µ������}P��u����v����ì�Ç�õì���Pµv�}�X

Cables eléctricos  sugeridos

� >UEW�îÆí�uuî

� ,U�W�îÆí�uuî

� �KU'E�W�îÆìUñ�uuî�>/z�zX

� ^�v�}�������u�����µ����Æ���v}W�îÆìUñuuî�>/z�zX

�����].���]}v���� �v]���

Tipo Control de panel 

Temperatura ríì£�Y�=õõ£�

Funciones del  

�]��}�]�À}

�}�}v���0�]�}����o���v�o�

K��]}v����À�vÌ������W

Pulsar �***���µ��v���ñ���Pµv�}��

para pasar a las siguientes opciones 

�À�vÌ����

Mantén pulsado [Set]������������À��� 

�o��]��}�]�À}

Función de calendario
Programación semanal de calendario  

}�������_���}���������}

Comunicación RTU

Velocidad îðììlðôììlõòìì

Outputs
í��µ���}��v�o}P]�}�ìríì�À

î��µ���}��îïìÀ

Corriente îïì�À

Consumo íUñÀ

Display ���lo]��>��

Estructura ��^

Dimensiones  

(Ancho x alto x 

profundidad)

ôò�Æ�ôò�Æ�íó�uu



Installation 
in a standard Ø60 mounting box on a 

mounting bracket 

Weight 150 g  

º(&/�� 
��-/�&��,/&(��Tòì�%(&/��&(��!(,(!��&��

%(&/��&(%�!,(&9/��&� 

¦�- 15ì��� 

Montage 
Standard Einbaudose Ø60 mit 

Montagebügel 

Gewicht 150 g  

EN  

1- supply: 230V - 50Hz 

2- main switch, fuses 

3- WING W100-200 EC

4 - controller HMI WING HY 

5 - valve actuator

RU  

1- *�/�&��W�îïì�¦�- ñì§6 

2- �#��&<���<!#@8�/�#=U�*,��(5,�&�/�#�

3- WING W100-200 EC

4 - !(&/,(##�, HMI WING HY 

5 - Á�,�(*,��(���(�A&(�(�!#�*�&�

DE 

1- Versorgung 230V - 50Hz 

2-Hauptschalter, Sicherungen

3 - WING W100-200 EC 

4 - Steuerer HMI WING HY 

5 - Ventil mit Stellmotor

�/�'Z�D���>��dZ/�Kl�>��dZ/���/�'Z�DlÑ¸«¶ÃÀ°Ë«Á¶°«�ÁÈ«ºÏl�>�<dZ/^�,��^�,�>dW>	E��

ES

ír�îïìÀ�ñìZÌ

2- Interruptor

3- W100 W200EC

4- Controlador

ñr����µ��}�����o��À�oÀµo�

Instalación
�v�µv����i�����u}v��i������v������� 
òì�uu��v�µv��}�}�������u}v��i�

Peso íñì�P



�/�'Z�D��/E^d�>��/MEl/E^d�>�d/KE��/�'Z�Dlº½»Ã¤®»¤Ô�ÁÈ«º¤l�E^�,>h^^W>�E

ES:���}v�µo���o}���]�P��u����o ���]�}����o���}��v������]���t/E'���������u�������oo��X

EN:�&}����}�����o����]��o�]v���oo��}v��o�������(����}��Z���o����]��Á]�]vP��]�P��u��}(��]���µ���]v�t/E'���X

ZhW�ª#A�*,���#=&(�(�>#�!/,�8�-!(�(�*(�!#@8�&�AU�*(��#1�-/��(,�/�/�-=�!�-5�%�%�>#�!/,�8�-!�5�6�*����(��19&<������-<�

WING EC.  

DE:�hu��]���o�l��]��Z��s���]v�µvP�l}���l���µ��ZÌµ(ºZ��vU��]©������^�Z�u�������o�l��]��Z�v�s���]v�µvP�(º��t/E'���rs}�Z�vP����vµ�Ì�vX��

ES:��o�µ�}�������v}o}P_���À�vÌ����Ç��o��o�}�����v���������o]�������vµ����}����}�µ��}������o����µo���}����vµ����}�������}oo}��

�}v�vµ��}X�W}���������Ì�vU��µ����Z������](���v�]����v����o���}�µu�v���]�v���iµv���Ç�o��(µv�]}v�o]��������µ��]��}�]�À}X�W}��o}�

��v�}U�o���}P�u}���µ���}u���v����µ��o}�����}���}v��v]�}���v������u�vµ�oU�o}���]�µi}��Ç�o��������]��]}v���v}��µ���v�����o����������

ninguna reclamación legal. EN:�dZ��µ���}(���À�v�������Zv}o}PÇ��v��Z]PZ��µ�o]�Ç����v�����}(�}µ����}�µ����]���Z�����µo��}(��}v�vµ}µ��

��À�o}�u�v��}(�}µ����}�µ���X�&}���Z]������}vU��Z����u�Ç�����]+���v�������Á��v��©��Z����}�µu�v���}v��v��(µv��}v�o]�Ç�}(�Ç}µ��

��À]��X�dZ���(}����o�����µv������v���Z����Z��������}v��]v���]v�]�U����Á]vP���v�������]��}v����vv}������Z�����]��(}���vÇ�o�P�o��o�]u�X�

ZhW�°-*(#=�(��&���*�,��(�<5�/�5&(#(�������<-(!�5�-/�&��,/(��!�8�-/���A�#A�/-A�,��1#=/�/(%�&�*,�,<�&(�(�,����/�A�&�9���

*,(�1!6��X�¿(�>/(��*,�8�&�U�%(�1/�</=�&�(#=9���,��#�8�A�%���1�*,�#(��&&(���(!1%�&/�6������41&!6�(&�#=&(-/=@�

1-/,(�-/��X�¿(>/(%1U�*(��#1�-/�U�*,�%�/���(��&�%�&��U�8/(���&&<�U�-(��,��:��-A����(!1%�&/�6��U�8�,/������(*�-�&�A�&��

%(�1/�</=�(-&(��&��%��#A�!�!�5r#�(�@,���8�-!�5�*,�/�&���X�DE:������]v���Ì�(}��P���Z�]©�v���d��Zv}o}P]�v�µv��Z}Z��Yµ�o]����

µv������W�}�µl������µo������µ�����v�]P����v�Á]�loµvP�µv������W�}�µl��X��µ���]���u�'�µv��l�vv�v���Á�]�ZµvP�v�ÌÁ]��Z�v�����

u]�P�o]�(����v��}lµu�v���}v�µv������&µvl�}v�o]����/Z����'�������µL����vX���Z����]©�v�Á]��µu�s�����v�v]��(º���]��d�����Z�U������

�]�����]v��v�Z�o��v�v�����vU���]�ZvµvP�v�µv������Z��]�µvP�v�v]�Z��Ìµ��'�µv�o�P��À}v�Z��Z���v���º�Z�v�P�u��Z��Á����v�l�vv�vX�

�E}�u���Ç���Pµo��]}v���l�E}�u���v�����v������l�&(,%<���-/�&��,/<�l�E}�u�v�µv��^��v������


